Status: CANCELLED Received: 09/29/2017 Effective Date: 10/29/2017

PAETEC Communications, LLC

NY PSC Tariff No. 2 - Telephone

Effective Date: October 29, 2017

Leaf: 197

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 10 – AMERICAN LONG LINES (Cont'd)

10.3 Connection Charges (Cont'd)

10.3.2 Restoral Charge

A restoral charge applies each time a service is reconnected after suspension or termination for nonpayment but before cancellation of the service.

	Business	Residence
Minimum:	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
Maximum:	\$80.00	\$40.00

10.3.3 Change Charges

Record Order: A Record Order Charge applies per line/trunk to miscellaneous customer requested changes where changes in company records are involved.

Line Change Charge: A Line Change Charge applies per customer request to each change in type, grade, or class of service, change in telephone number, or temporary suspension of service.

Record Order \$ 5.00 \$50.00	Line Change \$ 5.00 \$50.00
Record Order \$ 5.00 \$75.00	Line Change \$ 5.00 \$75.00
	Residence \$ 5.00
\$100.00	\$ 5.00 \$75.00
	\$50.00 Record Order \$ 5.00 \$75.00 Business \$ 5.00